
Douglas County Trail Riders 2024 Events
Meetings are normally 1st Friday of the Month - 6:30pm dinner, 7:00pm meeting.
A 10$ donation for dinner is appreciated. DCTR meetings and events are open
to Club and Non-Club members. Visit www.dctr.org or our Facebook page for
event details and updates!

February
2 DCTR Meeting
24 Painting Party

March
1 DCTR Meeting
14-17 Equifest
17 Lawrence St. Patrick’s Day Parade
23 Coggins Clinic at DCTR 9:00am
24 Clinton Lake Trail Ride

April
5 DCTR Meeting
6 DCTR Work Day 12:00pm
13 DCTR Equine First Aid Clinic 9:00am
14 Perry Lake Trail Ride
27 Kanopolis Benefit Ride. Not DCTR.

May
3 DCTR Meeting & Open Arena
4 Bingo Night DCTR 5:00pm
18 Wyando�e Lake Trail Ride
19 Work Day at DCTR 1pm to 5pm
31 Work Day at DCTR 5pm-8pm

June
1 Draft Horse Clinic/Demonstration
7 DCTR Meeting, Saddle Fit Demo
7-8 DCTR Garage Sale
11 Work Day at DCTR 5pm-8pm
13 Barrel Series #1
15 Summer Fun Show
15 CPA Picnic Parade Eudora 7pm
22 Old Se�lers Parade
27 Barrel Series #2
30 La Cygne Lake Trail Ride

Visit www.dctr.org & our Facebook page
for event details and to stay current on
changes & weather cancellations.

July
9 DCTR Work Day
11 Barrel Series #3
12* DCTR Meeting & BBQ (not on 1st Friday

due to 4th of July holiday)
20 Kill Creek Trail Ride
30 LV-CO Fair Parade
TBA- Cowboys for Cops Parade, Downtown KC

August
9 DCTR Meeting & Open Arena
24 Hillsdale Lake Trail Ride
31 De Soto Days Parade 8:30am

September
6 DCTR Meeting & Open Arena
8 Trail Ride Perry Lake (or Leavenworth)
13 DCTR Work Day
15 DCTR Obstacle Series #1
21 DCTR Family Funday Fundraiser & 70th

Anniversary Celebration!

October
4 DCTR Meeting & Open Arena
6 Pomona Lake Trail Ride
10 DCTR Work Day
13 DCTR Obstacle Series #2
19 Maple Leaf Parade
24 DCTR Work Day
27 DCTR Fall Fun Show

November
1 DCTR Meeting
3 DCTR Obstacle Series #3
11 Leavenworth Veterans Day Parade

December
6 Lawrence Parade Dinner
7 Lawrence Old Fashioned Christmas Parade
14 DCTR Holiday Party



Lawrence Fairgrounds Open Arena
Dates
(Tentative List)

3/5/2024 Tues 1-9pm
3/12/24 Tues 1-9pm
3/19/24 Tues 1-9pm
4/2/24 Tues 1-9pm
4/16/24 Tues 1-9pm
4/24/24 Wed 1-9pm
5/1/24 Wed 1-9pm
5/15/24 Wed 1-9pm
5/29/24 Wed 1-9pm
6/12/24 Wed 1-9pm
6/29/24 Saturday 7am-9pm
7/10/24 Wed 1-9pm
8/21/24 Wed 1-9pm
8/28/24 Wed 1-9pm
9/11/24 Wed 1-9pm
9/14/24 Saturday 7am-9pm
9/25/24 Wed 1-9pm
10/1/24 Tues 1-9pm
10/15/24 Tues 1-9pm
10/29/24 Tues 1-9pm
11/06/24 Wed 1-9pm
11/09/24 Saturday 7am-9pm
11/13/24 Wed 1-9
12/3/24 Tues 1-9pm
12/10/23 Tues 1-9pm
12/17/24 Tues 1-9pm
12/28/24 Saturday 7am-9pm
12/30/24 Monday 1-9pm
1/8/25 Wed 1-9pm
1/15/25 Wed 1-9pm

Open Arenas will be on our FB Events
page, please check there for more details
and to volunteer.

Also NOTE:
We may host some KS01 Barrel Races this
year. Stay tuned for details on those.


